
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(月) 曇り一時雨 25.1 0.0 2,016.5 88,726 88,726 71,741 123.7

7/2(火) 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 6.3 2,326.7 102,375 191,101 143,483 133.2

7/3(水) 曇り一時雨 25.4 0.7 1,124.9 49,496 240,596 215,224 111.8

7/4(木) 曇りのち時々晴 27.2 0.0 1,260.7 55,471 296,067 286,965 103.2

7/5(金) 晴れのち一時雨 29.9 3.3 1,892.4 83,266 379,333 358,706 105.8

7/6(土) 晴れのち一時雨 31.4 8.8 2,742.8 120,683 500,016 430,448 116.2

7/7(日) 曇り時々雨 28.3 0.0 326.0 14,344 514,360 502,189 102.4

7/8(月) 曇り時々雨 24.4 0.0 210.5 9,262 523,622 573,930 91.2

7/9(火) 曇り時々雨 25.8 0.0 202.0 8,888 532,510 645,672 82.5

7/10(水) 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.0 330.0 14,520 547,030 717,413 76.3

7/11(木) 晴れ一時雨 25.7 2.1 1,481.9 65,204 612,234 789,154 77.6

7/12(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 5.1 2,069.7 91,067 703,300 860,895 81.7

7/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 10.0 2,709.5 119,218 822,518 932,637 88.2

7/14(日) 晴れのち曇り 27.2 3.0 1,673.3 73,625 896,144 1,004,378 89.2

7/15(月) 晴れ時々曇り 29.9 2,390.9 105,200 1,001,343 1,076,119 93.1

7/16(火) 1,147,861

7/17(水) 1,219,602

7/18(木) 1,291,343

7/19(金) 1,363,084

7/20(土) 1,434,826

7/21(日) 1,506,567

7/22(月) 1,578,308

7/23(火) 1,650,050

7/24(水) 1,721,791

7/25(木) 1,793,532

7/26(金) 1,865,273

7/27(土) 1,937,015

7/28(日) 2,008,756

7/29(月) 2,080,497

7/30(火) 2,152,239

7/31(水) 2,223,980

℃ h 22757.8

27.0 2.8 1517.2

4.40 1708.1

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2024年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥66,756

  月目標値 ¥71,741
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